	Oregon Department of Education	
	

	255 Capitol St. NE
	Child Nutrition Programs

	Salem, OR  97310
	


Summer Food Service Program
Reimbursement Rate SHEET

Effective January 1, 2024 – December 31, 2024
	
	Self Operating and Vended Rural Programs
	Vended non rural sites 
Only

	
	Operating
	Administrative
	Operating
	Administrative

	Breakfast
	$ 2.71
	$ 0.2675
	$ 2.71
	$ 0.2125

	
	Total: $ 2.9775
	Total: $ 2.9225

	Lunch or Supper
	$ 4.72
	$ 0.4925
	$ 4.72
	$ 0.4100

	
	Total: $ 5.2125
	Total: $ 5.1300

	Snack
	$ 1.10
	$ 0.1350
	$ 1.10
	$ 0.1050

	
	Total: $ 1.2350
	Total: $ 1.2050



Use the following chart for determining the eligibility of applications for the summer 2024 program.
INCOME ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES
Effective July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2025 

	
	
Reduced Price Meals


	Household Size
	Annual
	Monthly
	Twice Per Month
	Every Two Weeks
	Weekly

	-1-
	27,861
	2,322
	1,161
	1,072
	536

	-2-
	37,814
	3,152
	1,576
	1,455
	728

	-3-
	47,767
	3,981
	1,991
	1,838
	919

	-4-
	57,720
	4,810
	2,405
	2,220
	1, 110

	-5-
	67,673
	5,640
	2,820
	2,603
	1,302

	-6-
	77,626
	6,469
	3,235
	2,986
	1,493

	-7-
	87,579
	7,299
	3,650
	3,369
	1,685

	-8-
	97,532
	8,128
	4,064
	3,752
	1,876

	For each additional family member add
	9,953
	 830
	 415
	 383
	 192
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